# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2875146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AKIRA NAKAZUMI	04/09/2014
YUSUKE KAMIMURA	04/09/2014
HIROYUKI SUMINAGA	03/31/2014
TAKESHI TOMIZAKI	05/07/2014
HIDEAKI MORIYA	05/07/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOBELCO CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	2-1, ITSUKAICHIKOU 2-CHOME, SAEKI-KU		
City:	HIROSHIMA-SHI, HIROSHIMA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	731-5161		
Name:	SINFONIA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Name: Street Address:	SINFONIA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.  1-30, SHIBA-DAIMON 1-CHOME		
	·		
Street Address:	1-30, SHIBA-DAIMON 1-CHOME		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14289760

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: mhicks@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL.
Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 435192US41X

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARY KATE HICKS

PATENT

502828550 REEL: 032985 FRAME: 0567

SIGNATURE:	/Mary Kate Hicks/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2014	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=435192USassign#page1.tif		
source=435192USassign#page2.tif		
source=435192USassign#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032985 FRAME: 0568

#### ASSIGNMENT

For value received, We, Akira NAKAZUMI and Yusuke KAMIMURA, residing at c/o KOBELCO CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY CO., LTD., 2-1, ltsukaichikou 2-chome, Saeki-ku, Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima 731-5161 Japan, and Hiroyuki SUMINAGA, Takeshi TOMIZAKI and Hideaki MORIYA, residing at c/o SINFONIA TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD., 1-30, Shiba-daimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-8564, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to KOBELCO CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY CO., LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 2-1, ltsukaichikou 2-chome, Saeki-ku, Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima 731-5161 Japan, and SINFONIA TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 1-30, Shiba-daimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-8564, Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

# INVERTER DEVICE FOR DRIVING ELECTRIC MOTOR

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
[X] having an oath or declaration by me/us executed on even date herewith;
[ ] bearing Serial No and filed on
and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and
extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as
assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree
that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to
me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful
papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths
and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and
nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (Customer No. 22850), to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

	Akira NAKAZUMI		
Signature	上村佑介	Date April 9,2014	

Yusuke KAMIMURA

Signature \_\_\_\_ Pie 是 Date April 9, 2014

Signature	Hiroyuki	Suminaga	_ Date _	Mar. 31.2014
Hiroyuki SUMINAGA				
Signature	Takeshi	TOMIZAKI	_ Date _	May . 7. 2014
	Takeshi TO	MIZAKI		
			- •	
Signature _	Hideaki	Moriya	_ Date _	May. 7. 2014.

Page 3 of 3

Hideaki MORIYA